## 

Information requested	Information provided and any exemptions applied
	monitorial distributions applied
Further to the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 we would be grateful if you would forward any information you hold relating to the undernoted:	
1. The number of investigations conducted in connection with breaches of Tree Preservation Orders in the Council Area in the past three years;	7
2. The number of those investigations which resulted in prosecution;	O to date
3. The number of those prosecutions which proceeded through the Courts;	O KO DOROL
4. The number of those prosecutions which resulted in conviction;	O TO SOMO
5. Of the investigations at (1), which did not result in prosecution at (2) how were those matters dealt with?	3 080 7 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0
6. Of the prosecutions at (2) which did not proceed through the Courts at (3), how were those matters dealt with?	S OS O CHURCHER O BOLD
Thank you for your assistance in relation to this matter. We look forward to hearing from you.	